June 9, 2022

## VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Executive Director Kentucky PSC 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602-0615



CLA (CliftonLarsonAllen LLP) 3575 Piedmont Road, Northeast Building 15, Suite 1550 Atlanta, GA 30305 404-262-3300 | fax 404-262-3271 CLAconnect.com



JUN 09 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Alliant Technologies of KY, LLC - Notice of Cessation & Withdrawal of Operations

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept this letter as written notification that Alliant Technologies, LLC has discontinued providing telecommunication services in the State of Kentucky.

Alliant Technologies has no intrastate customers in Kentucky, and no one will be affected or disconnected by Alliant Technologies' cessation of operations. In addition, Alliant Technologies has no customer deposits or prepayments from such customers for services. Accordingly, please remove Alliant Technologies from the Commission's list of authorized CMRS/Mobile Wireless telecommunications service providers and cancel any tariff.

If you have any questions, or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

Kitty Whitt

*Kitty Whitt* POA Attorney-in-Fact Regulatory Legal Staff Global Strategic Accountants 678-212-1030 Attorney-in-Fact

CC: Alliant Technologies, LLC

Rev. 11/3/2010

## Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Alliant Technologies, of Ky, U.C.
Physical Address of Principal Office:	Street: 3100 Maunt Mauble Avenue
	City: Mar Rhow State: MT Zip. 01940
Primary Contact:	Name: Beth Brandenstein Title: VP, Compliance
	Phone: 678-203-0276 Fax: 678-999-4928
	E-Mall: beth@gsaudits.com
Person Responsible for Answering	Name: Gary Finkel Title: CFO
Consumer Complaints;	Address (if different from above)
	street: 360 Mt Krmbl Au
	city: Movristows state: NSzip: 07960
- -	Phone: 973-775-4107 Fax: 973-267-5237

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, <u>Samantha Magueo</u>, on behalf of <u>Alliant</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this <u>6 th day</u> of Feb<u>ruary</u>, 2017

	UTILITY: BY:		] ≤s, ∐ C.//			
STATE OF NJ COUNTY OF MOLLS	_	/				
The foregoing was signed, sworn to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC, on this the day of $\frac{100200202012}{1002002012012000000000000$						
- -		RYPUBLIC		RECEIVED		
My Commission Expires: 10 21 20	<u>n8</u>	-	Kristy Nico Notary Public, Ny Connission Expire	2/22/2017 e koller New Jange BLIC SERVICE October 21,2818 MMISSION		
				OF KENTUCKY		